

ANNOUNCEMENT

NUMBER PENG-15/PD.02/2025

ABOUT

GENERAL INSURANCE BUSINESS LICENSE ENFORCEMENT CONCERNING THE CHANGE OF NAME OF PT ASURANSI DIGITAL BERSAMA TO PT ASURANSI DIGITAL BERSAMA TBK

Through the decision of Members of the Board of Commissioners of Indonesia Financial Services Authority

Number	:	KEP-131/PD.02/2025
Date	:	27 Februari 2025
About	:	General Insurance Business License Enforcement Concerning the Change of Name of PT Asuransi Digital Bersama to PT Asuransi Digital Bersama Tbk,

Members of the Board of Commissioners of Indonesia Financial Services Authority have granted general insurance business license enforcement concerning the change of name of PT Asuransi Digital Bersama to PT Asuransi Digital Bersama Tbk effective since the date of Members of the Board of Commissioners's decision is made.

With the approval of the business license enforcement, PT Asuransi Digital Bersama Tbk is required to carry out its business activities by regularly implementing sound business practices and consistently referring to the applicable laws and regulations.

This announcement should be widely disseminated.

Set in Jakarta At the date of 28 February 2025

Head of Licensing and Specialized Inspection for Insurance, Surety and Pension Fund Industry Department

Asep Iskandar



This Document is Digitally Signed. Validation can be seen scanning the QR-Code.